
 

  

MUNICIPAL COASTAL COMMITTEE - DRAFT AGENDA 

24 May 2023 at 09:00 – 13:00 

Virtual Meeting - MS TEAMS 

Item Responsible Person 

1. Welcome & Introduction to West Coast Municipal Coastal Committee (MCC) 
Chairperson Ald Sandra Crafford 

depmayor@wcdm.co.za  

2. Apologies: 
Ald Sandra Crafford 

depmayor@wcdm.co.za  

3. Confirmation of Agenda and the Minutes of the last meeting (22/02/2023) 
Ald Sandra Crafford 

depmayor@wcdm.co.za  

4. Matters Arising from previous minutes and points that stood over from previous 

MCC 

4.1 Berg Estuary Pollution wrt SBWQT water samples taken and reported - Update. 

4.2 Illegal Structures within the coast at Small Bay/Grotto Bay and 

Deurspring/Papendorp on State land - Update 

4.3 Coastal Water Discharge Permits - DFFE Review Process & Update 

4.4 Local Municipal Red Tide Contingency Plans - Update 

4.5 Better Co-ordination of water quality results/findings/Central database & 

Monitoring and Compliance of Water Quality monitoring with statutory 

requirements by industry, monitored by Gov Structures - Update 

 

 

Colin de Kock, Jan Marx & Saliegh Jacobs (DFFE 
Compliance) 

SJacobs@dffe.gov.za   

Saliegh Jacobs (DFFE Compliance) 

SJacobs@dffe.gov.za  

Ruben Molale Molale@environment.gov.za  

All Municipalities 

Ald Sandra Crafford 

 

5. Presentations 

5.1  
 

6. Other Institutions/Forums/Statutory Bodies Present (General feedback) 

6.1 Birdlife SA 

6.2 SANParks 

6.3 CapeNature 

6.4 Cape West Coast Biosphere 

 

Dr Giselle Murison giselle.murison@birdlife.org.za  

Pierre Nel PierreN@sanparks.org Mazwi Mthethwa 

Callum Beattie cbeattie@capenature.co.za  

Annique Umans info@cwcbr.co.za  

7. Dept of Public Works (NDPW) 
Basson Geldenhuys 
Basson.Geldenhuys@dpw.gov.za  

8.1 Department of Human Settlements Water and Sanitation (Melissa Lintnaar-Strauss) 

8.2 DWS - Compliance & Enforcement matters (Samantha Saayman) 

8.3 Catchment Management Agency “CMA” (Olifants/Berg) (Derril Daniels) 

Melissa Lintnaar-Strauss  

Lintnaar-StraussM@dws.gov.za  

Samantha Saayman SaaymanS@dws.gov.za   

Derril Daniels DanielsD@dws.gov.za  

9 Water Quality Trusts: 

9.1 Saldanha Bay Water Quality Trust  

9.2 St Helena Bay Water Quality Trust 

Nazeema Duarte nazeema.duarte@sbm.gov.za 

Colin de Kock coldek@icon.co.za Jan Marx 

10. Estuary Advisory Forums – Chairperson Feedback on main issues discussed  

10.1 Berg River Estuary Advisory Forum  

10.2 Verlorenvlei Estuary Advisory Forum 

10.3 Olifants River Estuary Advisory Forum  

Dr Jan Marx jantmarx@gmail.com  

Callum Beattie cbeattie@capenature.co.za  

Elbé Cloete ecloete@capenature.co.za  

11. Municipal Feedback: Municipal Coastal Management Programs, PLS Sites & 

Operational Plans, Coastal Awareness, Education & Training, Coastal Access & 

Compliance & Enforcement and Municipal Coastal By-law (Local Gov) 

11.1 Swartland Mun 

11.2 Saldanha Bay Mun 

11.3 Bergrivier Mun 

11.4 Cederberg Mun 

11.5 Matzikama Mun 

11.6 West Coast District Mun 

 

 

 

Neale Africa AfricaN@swartland.org.za  

Nazeema Duarte nazeema.duarte@sbm.gov.za  

Angila Joubert joubertA@Bergmun.org.za  

Danné Joubert  dannej@cederbergmun.gov.za  

Thesme van Zyl thesme@matzikamamun.co.za  

Charles Malherbe cjmalherbe@wcdm.co.za  

12. DEA&DP Provincial Feedback on Provincial Coastal Management Program, 

State of the Coast Programme, Coastal Access, EMFIS Project, Education and 

Awareness, Provincial Erosion & Estuaries Task Team, CML Process, PLS Sites 

Mellisa Naiker 

Mellisa.Naiker@westerncape.gov.za  

 

13. DFFE National Feedback on National Coastal Management Program, Coastal 

Zonation’s & Supporting Information, NEMP, ORV’s, Coastal Signage, Coastal Water 

Discharging Permits, Enforcement and Compliance (DFFE (National Gov)   

13.1 DFFE National Feedback (Ryan Peter/Makwa Mnwana) 

13.2 Fisheries Compliance & Operation Phakisa West Coast – (Wade Theron) 

13.3 Coastal Water Quality Monitoring - (Sandiso Magaqa/Trevor Coetzee) 

13.4 Compliance & Enforcement matters - West Coast (Saliegh Jacobs) 

13.5 DFFE Local Gov Support Program - Working for the Coast, EPIP, Greening and 

Cleaning Projects, Coastal Monitors, any other DFFE projects – (Lutendo Musetsho) 

 

Ryan Peter JPeter@dffe.gov.za & Makwa 

Mnwana MMnwana@dffe.gov.za 

Wade Theron WTheron@dffe.gov.za  

Sandiso Magaqa SMagaqa@dffe.gov.za & 

Trevor Coetzee tcoetzee@dffe.gov.za  

Saliegh Jacobs SJacobs@dffe.gov.za  

Lutendo Musetsho LMusetsho@dffe.gov.za  
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13.6 Biodiversity and Coastal Research (Dr Gerhard Cilliers) 

 

Dr Gerhard Cilliers gcilliers@dffe.gov.za  

14. Next MCC Meeting Dates (23 Aug; 08 Nov) Time 09:00 – 13:00 
Ald Sandra Crafford 
depmayor@wcdm.co.za  

15. Closure  
Ald Sandra Crafford 
depmayor@wcdm.co.za  
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